



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 30/2024 and CRL.M.A. 27648/2024

CRL.M.A. 27649/2024

BRIJ MOHAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ved Prakash and Mr. Naman
Agarwal, Advocate.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Shubhi Gupta, APP for the State.
Ms. Zeba Khair and Md. Rayyan,
Advocate for R2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

25.11.2024

No time left.

Re-notify on 14th February 2025.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

NOVEMBER 25, 2024

V.Rawat