



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P.(MAT.) 30/2024 & CRL.M.A. 27648/2024**

BRIJ MOHAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Gaurav Aggarwal, Advocate with
Mr. Naman Agarwal, Mr. Ved
Prakash, Mr. Yash Sharma & Mr.
Aditya Dev Sharma"

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Naresh Kumar Chahar, APP for
State with Ms. Amisha Dahiya,
Advocate.
Ms. Zeba Khair, Ms. Harshita
Singhal, Ms. Tanu Priya Jaiswal,
Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

27.11.2025

1. At request, list on 10.02.2026.
2. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

NOVEMBER 27, 2025/vc